



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT220126	January 26, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	009	Contract:	T3796
District:	District 3		Counties:	ESCAMBIA	Fed Aid No:	D321066B
Contract Time:	105 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44404615201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 8 (I-10)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,458,731.96	100.00%
2	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,390,873.37	163.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3796

District: District 3

Counties: ESCAMBIA

Fed Aid No: D321066B

Contract Time: 105 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44404615201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10)

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing with high friction surface treatment, minor guardrail work, signing and pavement marking and other incidental construction along SR 8 (I-10) At SR 8A (I-110) Interchange in Escambia County from MP 12.041 to MP 12.733.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44404615201		(1.000) LS	56,000.00000	56,000.00	539,707.62000	539,707.62		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44404615201		(105.000) DA (LS)	59,000.00000	59,000.00	209,994.09000	209,994.09		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		630.000 HR	75.00000	47,250.00	89.63000	56,466.90		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,830.000 ED	0.40000	1,932.00	0.53000	2,559.90		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,963.000 ED	0.20000	1,392.60	0.17000	1,183.71		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		105.000 ED	6.50000	682.50	7.60000	798.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		375.000 ED	19.00000	7,125.00	18.23000	6,836.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3796

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 10 3		8,070.000	3.00000	24,210.00	2.43000	19,610.10		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 18		29.000	320.00000	9,280.00	513.43000	14,889.47		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0050	0107 1		129.800	126.00000	16,354.80	303.82000	39,435.84		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		107.160	126.00000	13,502.16	303.82000	32,557.35		
MOWING			AC						
0060	0110 1 1		(0.270)	4,620.00000	4,620.00	65,604.81000	65,604.81		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44404615201			AC (LS)						
0065	0120 2 2		80.500	59.00000	4,749.50	49.57000	3,990.39		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0070	0120 71		(1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,484.13000	1,484.13		
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44404615201			LS						
0075	0327 70 6		176.000	1.00000	176.00	13.59000	2,391.84		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0080	0327 70 11		17,314.000	4.25000	73,584.50	5.35000	92,629.90		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3796

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0337 7 88		1,519.800	186.00000	282,682.80	172.69000	262,454.26		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0090	0339 1		35.300	269.00000	9,495.70	293.45000	10,358.79		
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0095	0536 1 1		690.000	48.00000	33,120.00	56.21000	38,784.90		
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						
0100	0536 73		57.000	8.00000	456.00	9.11000	519.27		
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0105	0546 71 1		4.000	2,270.00000	9,080.00	2,734.39000	10,937.56		
RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT			EA						
0110	0570 1 2		197.000	3.00000	591.00	15.19000	2,992.43		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0115	0635 2 11		4.000	1,385.00000	5,540.00	1,481.13000	5,924.52		
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0120	0706 1 3		163.000	4.50000	733.50	5.32000	867.16		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0125	0710 11101		1.170	1,525.00000	1,784.25	1,822.92000	2,132.82		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.156 GM	1,025.00000	1,184.90	1,242.45000	1,436.27		
0135 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.140 GM	1,525.00000	1,738.50	1,822.92000	2,078.13		
0140 0908333 20 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE COURSE, PROJECT 444046-1-52-01		18,421.000 SY	37.70000	694,471.70	46.33000	853,444.93		
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44404615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,412,837.41		\$2,332,071.34			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	630.00000	1,260.00	531.68000	1,063.36		
0155 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	126.00000	252.00	1,898.88000	3,797.76		
0160 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.200 GM	8,185.00000	9,822.00	9,874.18000	11,849.02		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3796

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0165	0701 18201		1.220	8,185.00000	9,985.70	9,874.18000	12,046.50		
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"			GM						
0170	0705 11 2		22.000	76.00000	1,672.00	106.34000	2,339.48		
DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE			EA						
0175	0706 1 3		490.000	4.50000	2,205.00	5.32000	2,606.80		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0180	0710 90		(1.000)	5,670.00000	5,670.00	6,835.97000	6,835.97		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44404615201			LS						
0185	0711 11102		0.050	8,815.00000	440.75	10,633.72000	531.69		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND			GM						
0190	0711 16131		1.180	3,150.00000	3,717.00	3,797.76000	4,481.36		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0195	0920705 1		1,475.000	2.00000	2,950.00	2.51000	3,702.25		
LINEAR BARRIER DELINEATOR, BARRIER, YELLOW, PROJECT 444046- 1-52-01			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0920705 2		1,790.000	2.00000	3,580.00	2.51000	4,492.90		
LINEAR BARRIER DELINEATOR, BARRIER, WHITE, PROJECT 444046-1-52-01		LF						
0205 0920705 3		3,034.000	0.85000	2,578.90	0.99000	3,003.66		
LINEAR BARRIER DELINEATOR, GUARDRAIL, YELLOW, PROJECT 444046-1-52-01		LF						
0210 0920705 4		2,072.000	0.85000	1,761.20	0.99000	2,051.28		
LINEAR BARRIER DELINEATOR, GUARDRAIL, WHITE, PROJECT 444046-1-52-01		LF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$45,894.55		\$58,802.03		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,458,731.96		\$2,390,873.37		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T3796

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

02/08/2022